VSS/Raiffeisen Freizeit-, Altherren und

KleinfeldfulRballmeisterschaft
2023/2024

Kategorie Freizeit

Mannschaft
ASV Aicha

SPVG Aldein/Petersberg

Bozner FC

FC Cuca Urtijei

SG Eggental

PASV Eisbér

ASV Freienfeld

AFC Girlan

FC Gulasch Kastelruth
ASV Kaltern

SG Latzfons/Verdings
ASV Mals

ASV Mareit

SPG Morter/Martell

Club da ballapé Val Mustair

FC Nals

FC Obermais

ASC Passeier

AFC Pflersch

SPG Rasen/Antholz

ASV Ratschings Tenne L.

ASV Ridnaun

ASV Riffian/Kuens
FC Runcadic

ASC Schenna

AFC St. MartineMoos
AFC St. Pauls

SG Schlern

ASV Terenten

ASV Tramin

FuRball Uberetsch
AFC Ulten

Vrgiftite Eishitt

SSV Weinstrasse Sud

Ansprechpartner
Helmut Rienzner
Oswald Daum
Joachim Degasperi
Daniel Senoner
Andreas Weissensteiner
Serafin Graus

Martin Wieser
Markus Flor

Michael Moser
Hannes Lechthaler
Ilvan Steiner

Ingo Pitscheider
Thomas Wurzer
Steve Trenkwalder
Aldo Rodigari

Lukas Perkmann
Michael Holler

Elmar Dandler

Ulrich Kinzner

Armin Mair

Simon Eisendle
Jonas Braunhofer
Christian Unterweger
Peter Mulser

Markus Kuppelwieser
Jan Fontana

Tobias Ebner
Thomas Fill

Stefan Unterhuber
Martin Straudi
Tobias Donat
Dominik Thaler
Tobias Hofer

Andreas Anrather

Mobil
349-7273144
348-7464091
348-8843536
339-5812095
349-0845759
333-1210164
340-9267548
333-8235293
345-0804085
340-5775315
388-6517555
338-4482703
348-9055142
333-4682975

0041 794166686
348-9255176
328-7599235
347-6860705
347-3602545
349-8823576
334-2018315
340-3408411
333-7321875
338-3266296
346-2421261
345-9076108
338-3632239
335-1050810
347-5231304
340-2665069
338-8057029
334-7593814
348-7520829
333-4693741

NSS

Verband der Sportvereine Sudtirols

® Raiffeisen
Meine Bank

E-Mail

helmut.rienzner@outlook.com

oswald.daum73@gmail.com

dega 82@yahoo.it
cucafc1984@gmail.com

andreas.weissensteiner@hotmail.com

serafingraus1990@gmail.com

martin_ wieser@yahoo.de

flormarkus@hotmail.com

mo_michael@outlook.com

legginho@gmail.com
ivi93@hotmail.de
ingo@lico.ch

thomas.wurzer@rolmail.net

info@asv-morter.com

aldo.rodigari@hoppe.com

lukas.perkmann@gmx.net

hoeller.michael@hotmail.com
elmar.dandler@bb44.it

kinzner.ulrich@pflersch.net

schranky.am@gmail.com

simon.eisendle95@gmail.com

jonasbraunhofer@gmail.com

asv.riffian-kuens@rolmail.net

mulserpeter@gmail.com

kuppl18@hotmail.com

jan.fontana2001@gmail.com
ebnertobias90@hotmail.de
info@malerfill.com

unterhuberstef@gmail.com

martinstraudi@hotmail.de

info@fussball-ueberetsch.com

thaler.domme®@Ilive.de

hofer_tobias@hotmail.com

info@weinstrassesued.com
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VSS/Raiffeisen Freizeit-, Altherren und N &5 &5,
K|e| nfeldfu Bbal I me|SterSChaft Verband der Sportvereine Sudtirols
2023/2024

® Raiffeisen

Meine Bank

Kategorie Kleinfeld

Mannschaft Ansprechpartner Mobil E-Mail

ASV Aicha Helmut Rienzner 349-7273144 helmut.rienzner@outlook.com
SPVG Aldein/Petersberg Lukas Ebner 349-5987579 lukas.ebner@yahoo.de
Newteam Algund Graziano Burchiellaro 329-2052121 grazi82@live.de

ASC Auer-Ora Manuel Verri 340-3539110 fussball.auer.ora@gmail.com
SG Barbian/Villanders Stefan Rabanser 348-5402805 stefan.rabanser91@gmail.com
FCS Brunico Christian Seeber 377-0871419 cseeber@vileo.info

SG Eggental Sebastian Eisath 338-5614511 seba.eisath@gmail.com

FC Tonig Bar Feldthurns Christian Simmerle 346-3014427 simchr92@yahoo.de

ASV Gargazon Marc Corradini 334-1231727 corradini.marc@gmail.com
ASV Gitschberg Armin Rieder 335-7602167 armin.rieder@tip-top.it
Haslacher SV Dieter Obexer 349-7838277 fussball@hsv.it

ASV Jenesien Tobias Pircher 348-3155251 tobias.pircher1988@gmail.com
ASV Kastelbell/Tschars Noah Unterweger 331-2180832 noahunterweger.01@gmail.com
Kortscher Kleinfeld Marco Ceccarelli 346-0954455 asvkortsch@gmail.com

ASV Laag Herbert Vescoli 339-8628435 herbert.vescoli@sabes.it

SV Lana Stefan Hafner 347-9751284 franz.hafner@rolmail.net
ASV Martell Stefan Holzknecht 338-4898553 holste80@gmail.com

AH Montan Lukas Varesco 340-2907279 lukas.varesco@hotmail.it

AFC Neumarkt Egna Klaus Cappelletti 348-8407436 klaus.cappelletti@afruits.it
ASV Partschins Daniel Raffeiner 389-1607921 danielraffeiner2910@gmail.com
ASV Pfeffersberg Hannes Larcher 340-6165012 hannes.larcher@raiffeisen.it
FC Rentsch Stefan Werner 380-3926541 stefan.werner88@gmail.com
ASV Rina/Welschellen Thomas Ferdigg 388-6221563 thomas.ferdigg@outlook.com
Ritten Sport Klaus Unterhofer 347-8315922 klausu94@gmail.com

FC Rosenraudis Daniel Mally 389-6633123 fc.rosenraudis@hotmail.com
FC Selva 1970 Dietmar Insam 335-354834 insamdietmar@yahoo.it

SPG Schlanders Kevin Trafoier 349-3045217 kevin.trafoier@rolmail.net
ASV Schnals Alexander Zambiasi 338-6735683 ale.zambiasi21@gmail.com
ASV Steinegg Michael Lantschner 340-7744784 michael@pamstiddn.it

ASV Stilfs Leon Ried! 345-0165888 leon.ried9@yahoo.com
Sturmtruppen Terlan Daniel Merati 339-7178643 daniel.merati@athesia.it

ASV Tscherms Christian Casanova 335-5630068 newhouse75@libero.it

ASV Unterland Berg Tobias Franzelin 349-6372664 tobiasfranzelin@yahoo.it

ASV Vintl Dominik Von Wenz| 348-0122101 dominik vw@hotmail.de

SPG Véllan/Tisens Matthias Mair 377-9775384 mairmatthias@outlook.de

Seite 2 von 3


mailto:helmut.rienzner@outlook.com
mailto:lukas.ebner@yahoo.de
mailto:fussball.auer.ora@gmail.com
mailto:cseeber@vileo.info
mailto:seba.eisath@gmail.com
mailto:simchr92@yahoo.de
mailto:armin.rieder@tip-top.it
mailto:fussball@hsv.it
mailto:asvkortsch@gmail.com
mailto:herbert.vescoli@sabes.it
mailto:franz.hafner@rolmail.net
mailto:lukas.varesco@hotmail.it
mailto:klaus.cappelletti@afruits.it
mailto:danielraffeiner2910@gmail.com
mailto:hannes.larcher@raiffeisen.it
mailto:stefan.werner88@gmail.com
mailto:thomas.ferdigg@outlook.com
mailto:klausu94@gmail.com
mailto:insamdietmar@yahoo.it
mailto:kevin.trafoier@rolmail.net
mailto:michael@pamstiddn.it
mailto:leon.riedl9@yahoo.com
mailto:daniel.merati@athesia.it
mailto:newhouse75@libero.it
mailto:tobiasfranzelin@yahoo.it
mailto:dominik_vw@hotmail.de
mailto:mairmatthias@outlook.de

VSS/Raiffeisen Freizeit-, Altherren und

KleinfeldfulRballmeisterschaft

2023/2024

Kategorie Altherren

Mannschaft Ansprechpartner
ASV Albeins Alexander Holzer

ASV Dietenheim/Aufhofen Michael Kaneider

US La Val Natan Colletta

ASV Milland Hansjorg Laner

ASV Percha Valentin Guggenberger
AH Plose Christian Duml

ASV Vahrn Matthias Rainer

AH Welsberg Robert Stifter

Kategorie Kleinfeld-Altherren

Mannschaft Ansprechpartner
1973 Holzersond Mortin Armin Platter
ASC Laas Oskar Kéllemann

AH Latsch Harald Trafoier

1. Meraner FC Optimal Service Benjamin Holler

FC Oberland René Schopf
ASV Prad Philipp Gander
FC Schenna Robert Cassar

ASV Schluderns Johannes Egger

Bar Platzl Untermais Meran Simone Marras

Mobil
320-4221751
328-3347598
331-8841231
340-3303565
347-2585483
348-7706328
349-1991572
340-9693635

Mobil
340-2490864
348-8884078

335-287244
328-7078531
3428711342
349-4331722
335-295328
348-5706694
347-1151269

NSS

Verband der Sportvereine Sudtirols

Raiffeisen
Meine Bank

E-Mail

sanni.holzer@gmail.com

michael.kaneider@gmx.net

natancolletta@gmail.com

info@laner-transporte.com

valentin.guggenberger@yahoo.de

christian.duml@autobrenner.it

matthias.rainer@hotmail.com

robert.stifter@raiffeisen.it

E-Mail

armin.platter@meran.it

koellemann.oskar@gmail.com

harald.trafoier@rolmail.net

benjamin.hoeller.meran@gmail.com

rene@schoepf.wtf

klaus-fliri@hotmail.com

cassar_robert@hotmail.com

johannes-egger@gmx.net

amatorimaiabassa@gmail.com
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